Village of Beecher

625 Dixie Highway PO Box 1154 Beecher, Illinois 60401 Phone: 708-946-2261

Fax: 708-946-3764 www.villageofbeecher.org



Marcy Meyer

Clerk
Janett Conner

Administrator
Robert O. Barber

Treasurer

Donna Rooney

President

Trustees
Jonathon Kypuros
Todd Kraus
Benjamin Juzeszyn
Joe Tieri
Roger Stacey
Joseph Gianotti

VILLAGE OF BEECHER WATER/SEWER/REFUSE RATES (Effective July-2023 Billing)

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL RATE

✓ WATER \$66.20/8,000 Gallon Minimum

\$6.65 per 1,000 Gal. after Minimum

\$7.65 per 1,000 Gal. after 30,000 Gallon use

✓ SEWER \$39.60/8,000 Gallon Minimum

\$4.95 per 1,000 Gal. after Minimum

(Gallons based on water usage)

✓ SEWER DEBT SERVICE \$10.00 Flat Fee

✓ REFUSE & RECYCLING PICK UP \$42.50 (Star Disposal Service)

✓ MOSQUITO ABATEMENT \$2.00

MINIMUM BILL = \$160.30

The subdivisions of Nantucket Cove, The Preserve at Cardinal Creek, Prairie Crossings South, Hunters Chase Phase 3 and Prairie Park are also subject to an additional sewer lift station surcharge as follows:

✓ LIFT STATION SURCHARGE

\$5.52/ 8,000 Gallon Minimum 69¢ per 1,000 Gal. after Minimum (Gallons based on water usage)

MINIMUM BILL = \$165.82

Rates are calculated based on bi-monthly billing (bills go out around the 5th of every odd month and are due on the 30th of that month)